

KARM. A. M. PATIL ARTS, COMMERCE AND KAI. ANNASAHEB N. K. PATIL SCIENCE SENIOR COLLEGE, PIMPALNER, DIST. DHULE.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Phone: 02561-223010 e-mail: kamp sr college@yahoo.in Web: http://kampsrcollege.org.in

Ref No.

Date:

Minutes of IQAC meeting (2020-21)

Sr. No.	Date of Meeting	Article No.	Decision Taken	Action Taken
1.	1st July 2020 Online Zoom Meeting	1. A	The committee member noted minutes of meeting held on 7/4/2020	
		1. B	The chairman declared the Notification of IQAC for next two years. Some members are replaced.	Coordinator Dr. R. K. Petare prepared the declaration.
		1. C	Principal / Chairman asked Prof. K. D. Kadam to prepare Academic Calendar for 2020-21	Prof. K. D. Kadam Prepared Academic Calendar for 2020-21
		1. D	Chairman asked all the committee members to prepare programme planning and outcomes	Prof. Dr. W. B. Shirsath, Dr. S. P. Khodake, Prof. Dr. B. C. More, Prof. K. D. Kadam prepared
		1. E	IQAC Planned for Tree Plantation in College campus and Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Jayanti on 26th July 2020 on Zoom.	All the members organized and planted various trees in college campus.
		1. F	In memory of University nomination day 20th August State Level Ahirani Poem Competition (Online) organization in association with IQAC and Student Development Department	Dr. S. P. Khodake, Dr. R. K. Petare and other member organized poem competition. 26 participants were present online.
2.	2 nd Sept. 2020 (Online)	2. A	Chairman of IQAC & Principal asked Coordinator to organize Teacher day programme on Zoom platform.	Coordinator Dr. R. K. Petare & Dr. S. P. Khodake organized the inspirative lecture in online student
		Behal	M. Pati	workshop on 5th Sept.

Co.Ordinater FIGAC, FIES.Karm.A.M.Patll Arts Comm.&

Principal

Yorm.A.M.Patil Arts, Comm.& Science



KARM. A. M. PATIL ARTS, COMMERCE AND KAI. ANNASAHEB N. K. PATIL SCIENCE SENIOR COLLEGE, PIMPALNER, DIST. DHULE.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Phone: 02561-223010 e-mail: kamp sr college@yahoo.in Web: http://kampsrcollege.org.in

Ref No.

Date:

Minutes of IQAC meeting (2020-21)

Sr. No.	Date of Meeting	Article No.	Decision Taken	Action Taken
	2 nd Sept.	2. B	Organize online workshop for all students on 'How to face online examination'	Dr. S. P. Khodake, Prof. K. D. Kadam, Prof. D. B. Jadhav, Dr. R. K. Petare organized workshop (Online) on 17th September 2020
2.		2. C	Organize online workshop on Vachan Prerna Din	Ex President Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Jayanti programme was celeberated as Vachan Prerna din on 15/10/20 in an online mode
3.	20 th Nov. 2020 (Online)	3. A	Appointment of Online examiners, Coordinators by Principal. Principal appointed Dr. R. K. Petare, Dr. W. B. Shirsath, Dr. K. D. Kadam, Dr. S. P. Khodake, Dr. D. B. Jadhav as online exam Coordinators and Prof. P. M. Sawale & Prof. C. N. Gharate as offline Coordinators for University exam.	All the Coordinators accepted & followed the orders of the Principal regarding examination. The examination is smoothly conducted.
			Dr. R. K. Petare and Dr. S. P. Khodake as Science Coordinator, Dr. W. B. Shirsath and Prof. K. D. Kadam - Commerce, Prof. D. B. Jadhav - Arts Coordinator	All are accepted their duties accordingly

Co.Ordinater

VIOAC,
PES.Kerm.AM.Falli Arts Comm.A

Kal, N.K Patil Scienco Sr. College

A. Patur Con Putualner Con Put

Francipal Yarm.A.M.Patil Arts,Comm.& Science of College,Pimpalner Tal.Sakri (Dhule)



KARM. A. M. PATIL ARTS, COMMERCE AND KAI. ANNASAHEB N. K. PATIL SCIENCE SENIOR COLLEGE, PIMPALNER, DIST. DHULE.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Phone: 02561-223010 e-mail: kamp sr college@yahoo.in Web: http://kampsrcollege.org.in

Ref No.

Date:

Minutes of IQAC meeting (2020-21)

Sr. No.	Date of Meeting	Article No.	Decision Taken	Action Taken
	20 th Nov. 2020 (Online)	3. B	Chairman asked to celebrate Constitution day to Prof. Dr. S. S. Maske and Prof. P. M. Sawale	Both arranged for this on 26th Nov. 2020 in an Online mode.
3.		3. C	IQAC has planned to celebrate Swami Vivekanand & Rashtramata Jijau Jayanti on 12th January 2021 and 30th Jan. Hutatma Din	All the members of College gathered on Zoom and celebrated both programs
4.	Feb. 2021 Meeting on SOPs rules	4. A	Principal organized the meeting according to rules of standard operation and procedures of Maharashtra State. He first discussed all members about online examinations, queries and solutions. He ordered Coordinators to inculcated the information and report to the Principal and University.	Coordinators Dr. R. K. Petare prepared a brief report and conveyed to the university and also gave suggestions after discussion with IQAC members.
		4. B	Principal asked Prof. Dr. B. C. More and Dr. N. B. Sonawane to take care of trees during dry period	Prof. Dr. B. C. More and Dr. N. B. Sonawane accepted the order accordingly
		4. C	Principal decided to publish Ahirani Kavyasangrah 'Bahinai' by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of KBCNMU, Jalgaon on 3rd Feb 2021	The members of IQAC organized this program on the same day at KBCNMU, Jalgaon

Co.Ordinater

Pumpalner Sol

Corm.A.M.Patil Arts,Comm.& Science Sr.College,Pimpalner Tal.Sakri (Dhule)



KARM. A. M. PATIL ARTS, COMMERCE AND KAI. ANNASAHEB N. K. PATIL SCIENCE SENIOR COLLEGE, PIMPALNER, DIST. DHULE.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Phone: 02561-223010 e-mail: kamp sr college@yahoo.in Web: http://kampsrcollege.org.in

Ref No.

Date:

Minutes of IQAC meeting (2020-21)

Sr. No.	Date of Meeting	Article No.	Decision Taken	Action Taken
		4. D	Celebration of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti according to SOPs	The program was organized in the presence of limited persons.
	ist St Feb.		Principal/ Chairman of IQAC asked all the IQAC members to prepare report of AQAR for the year 2019-20 The distribution of work was as follows:	Coordinator Dr. R. K. Petare distributed the criteria for all the members for AQAR 2019-20
4.	2021 Meeting on SOPs rules	4. E	Prof. K. D. Kadam	Criteria-I
			Dr. W. B. Shirsath	Criteria-II
			Prof. Dr. B. C. More	Criteria-III
			Dr. N. B. Sonawane	Criteria-IV
			Dr. S. P. Khodake	Criteria-V
			Prof. C. N. Gharate Prof. D. B. Jadhav	Criteria-VI
			Dr. R. K. Petare	Criteria-VII

Co.Ordinater

//OAC,
PES.Karm.A.W.D.F.II Arts Comm.a
Kal, N.K Paul Science Sr Collage
Pimpalnor Tal.Sakri D.at.Dhulo



Principal

rm.A.M.Patil Arts,Comm.& Science

...College,Pimpalner Tal.Sakri (Dhule)